Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 14 July 2023 11:03

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE MILLAR J AT 9HO0O IN 4G IN OPEN COURT FOR WEEK 1 DATED 17
JULY,19 JULY AND 21 JULY 2023

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 21 JULY 2023 JUDGE MILLAR J AT 9HOO IN 4G.rtf; UNOPPOSED 17 JULY 2023 JUDGE
MILLAR J AT 9HOO IN 4G.rtf, UNOPPOSED 19 JULY 2023 JUDGE MILLAR J OPEN COURT AT 9HO00 IN
A4G.rtf

General Manager

= |
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Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 9:48 AM

To: 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@Ipc.org.za';
'fhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za';
'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; Simone Bhana
<SBhana@judiciary.org.za>; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net’,
'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za';
'ihbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates'
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; '‘baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za';
'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za';
'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
‘reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico
Guarneri' <EnricoGl@legal-aid.co.za>; 'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za’;
'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za'; ‘cmabuza@live.com’; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za’;
'jlune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'‘gsustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za';
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul @sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile

1



Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'’;
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Hantie H. Havenga
<HaHavenga@judiciary.org.za>; Lerato Serwalo <LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mbatha
<NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>;
info@jaa.org.za; viv@jaa.org.za; rolls@jaa.org.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE MILLAR J AT 9HOO IN 4G IN OPEN COURT FOR WEEK 1 DATED 17 JULY,19 JULY
AND 21 JULY 2023

GOOD DAY,

KIND REGARDS,

Nhgi#th]jdugvit

KHVWHU#ER WHV

Secretary to the Honourable Justice MILLAR J
, High Court of South Africa

N W Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE ROOM 247 AT PALACE

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA Tel: 012 314 9078

Cell: 083 297 7406

Email: Hbotes@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023- OPEN COURT AT 9HOO IN 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

1. P GRIMBEEK

2. NETCARE EDUCATION

3. SB GUARANTEE

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. B BALOYI

6. NEDBANKLTD

7. STD BANKLTD

8. NEDBANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

DEPT OF HEALTH

O zZuLuU

KW YOUNG

QUANTUM LEAP +2

J M NNKOVHENI

K CHINSAMY

E M MAEBELA

009886/23

025648/22

016238/23

026190/23

51238/21

008994/22

10101/21

4599719



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: J C DORFLING

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: W C STERNBERG

INTERACTIVE TRADING

EX PARTE: T L FOURIE

MERCEDES-BENZ

ABSA BANK LTD

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

FNB BANK LTD

J DU PLOOY

| E MODIKA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J MOSWEU

CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS

A E TSHIGUVHO

M HEN

RAF

RAF

N RANIA

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

052722/23

63268/20

050989/23

36453/22

050990/23

59452/22

024730/23

30642/22

26851/22

033639/23

59330/15

3361/21



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

STD BANK LTD

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

NEDBANK LTD

SUNSHINSE HOSPITAL

MERCEDES-BENZ

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

30.A JC PRINSLOO

VS R CLUNGU
VS RAF
VS M CHAMPION
VS RAF
VS A E TSHIGUVHO
VS J MAGUBANE
VS CH MAHLANGU
VS L CNTULI
VS P R VILJOEN
VS N MASEKO

VS RAF

22037/20

25812/22

70737/19

30638/22

37038/22

585/15

020987/23

020993/23

031256/23

060825/22

0033454/2022



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31.

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

K X MODISAKENG

SB GUARANTEE

TJMATHLAB

ABSA BANK LTD

J CPRINSLOO

CVI SHACKLETON

MERCEDES-BENZ

MERCEES-BENZ

MERCEDES-BENZ

J H RABIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

N NCUBE

A CHAVALALA

A NAUDE

RAF

M MAKHANYA

F CJIYANA

ILENSE MEDIA LTD

KJ MOABELO

RAF

007572/22

052443/22

028389/23

009007/22

033454/22

031648/22

061058/22

012468/23

061062/22

033602/23



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JULY 2023- OPEN COURT AT 9HOO IN 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

1. NEDANK VS

2. NEDBANK VS
3. NEDBANK VS
4. |ITHALA DEVELOOMENT VS
5. VELOCITY FINANCE VS
6. STANDARD BANK VS
7. SCENIC ROUTE VS
8. MF MOLEFI VS

O SIMOY! 016417/22
FM MASUHLA 42307/19
SK MADIBA 010886/22

MANTOMBAZANA FARMS ~ 34510/22

B MFOBELA 34356/21

LM DAS NEVES 65679/17

MIKRA DEVELOPMENT

24091/20

RAF 020132/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

STANDARD BANK

L DELPORT

J VAN DER MERWE

ID ARUORIWO

FNB

AD OOSTHUIZEN

FNB

STANDARD BANK

KN MASOTE

M MODIPA

ABSA BANK LTD

B THOMSON

VS

VS

VS

VS JM VAN TONDER

VS SC DELPORT

VS RAF
VS RAF

VS KL MODIHA
VS RAF
VS PN MNQETA
VS TR MOKOENA

VS RAF

J MODIPA

NDOPFA CONSULTING

G DE VRYE

90853/16

71174/17

14588/20

64214/21

019586/23

14735/18

020638/23

13505/20

023440/23

022589/23

040768/22

039581/22



21. PEZULA ACCESS LTD

22. R D MANICKAM

23. SB GUARANTEE

24. A B MASEKELA

25. EX PARTE: W COETZEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

PHOENECIAN GROUP LTD

FINANCIAL SECURITY CONDUCT

T RAKOBO

RAF

061384/22

012100/23

006333/22

17841/04

029631/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

26. ES MABENA

27. INTESPACE LTD

28. L K TALAKGALE

29. MEMEZA-GRX

VS

VS

VS

VS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

PURPLE RAIN LTD

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

KAALA PROPERTIES

019551/23

026785/23

019523/23

019884/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JULY 2023 —OPEN COURT AT 9HOO IN 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

1. KJLUSHABA VS RAF

2. DGVAN DER MERWE VS CITY OF TSHWANE

3. K NKOSI VS MIN OF POLICE

4. JACOUTO VS RAF

5. P MABUNDA VS B/C OF EQUESTRIA

6. M A TSHABALALA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
7. D D MAKAKABA VS MIN POLICE

8. STD BANKLTD VS FLMWAMBA+1

19378/17

028910/23

50937/20

18174/18

B1894/23

30129/22

61232/17

52020/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF NEW HAVEN

SEGWIT SA LTD

LIBRA PROMOTIONS

B L NDUNAKAZI

STD BANK LTD

S DHLAMINI

C S SHONGWE

FNB BANK LTD

TRANSACTION CAPITAL

BLUE VALLEY ESTATE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P R NKOSI

N MOFOKENG+1

KWALITY GROUP LTD

ZINNIA TRADING

RAF

L F MNISI

RAF

RAF

M C RAMPEDI

FLEDEXTRO LTD+3

P M MAPHANGA

M C MBALATI

14504/22

20871/21

021132/22

022523/22

35520/15

31603/17

1045/18

61299/17

36657/22

34310/20

44865/18

018284/23



21. N VAN STRAATEN A M BURGER 015526/23

22. SA SCAFOLDING LTD VS REMAKO INVESTMENTS 017123/22

23. STD BANK LTD VS M MOHAMED 044313/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DUCIMENTS ON CASELINE

24. BT KGAGANA VS S S KGAGANA 014624/23
25. EX PARTE: M B SETSHEDI 061030/22
26. SB GUARANTEE VS M L MOSIA 025246/22

27. FNB BANK LTD VS L P MOEKWA 028172/23
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